
The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc., 103 Fairview Park Drive, Elmsford, New York 10523

Modell F1 RES LL
Bostadssprinklers utfor-
made för en konstruktions-
densitet på 0,05 gpm/ft2

Typer:
1. F1 Res 30 LL hängande
2. F1 Res 30 LL infälld hängande/F2
3. F1 Res 30 LL infälld hängande/FP
4. F1 Res 49 LL hängande
5. F1 Res 49 LL infälld hängande/F1
6. F1 Res 49 LL infälld hängande/FP
7. F1 Res 58 LL hängande
8. F1 Res 58 LL infälld hängande/F1
9. F1 Res 58 LL infälld hängande/FP
10. F1 Res 30 LL CCP hängande
11. F1 Res 49 LL CCP hängande
12. F1 Res 58 LL CCP hängande
13. F1 Res 44 LL HSW
14. F1 Res 44 LL infälld HSW/F2
15. F1 Res 58 LL HSW
16. F1 Res 58 LL HSW infälld HSW/F2
17. F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Listningar och godkännanden 
1. Listad av Underwriters Laboratories och certifierad av 

UL för Kanada (cULus) för säkerhet enl. ANSI/UL1626.
2. Certifierad av Underwriters Laboratories Inc. och 

Underwriters Laboratories of Canada för hälsoeffekter 
enl. NSF/ANSI Standard 61 Annex G (mindre än 0,25% 
blyinnehåll).

Ytterligare bulletiner gäller för 
alla F1RES LL-sprinklers
• Väggvätning – Bulletin 007

• Utförande och installation – Bulletin 140

UL:s listingskategori
Automatiska sprinklers för bostäder

UL-nummer
VKKW

Patent
US Patent No. 6.516.893 gäller för 
Modell F1 Res 49 LL och 58 LL hängande sprinklers
Andra patentansökningar under behandling.

F1 Res 49 LL och 58 
LL infälld hängande/F1

F1 Res 49 LL och 58 
LL infälld hängande/

F1 F1 Res 30 LL 
infälld hängande/F2

Modell F1 Res 44 LL och 
58 LL infälld HSW/F2

Modell F1 Res 30 
LL, 49 LL och 58 LL 

CCP hängande

F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Produktbeskrivning
Modell F1 Res LL-hängande sprinklers (fig. 1, 2, 3 och 4) 

är snabbreagerande sprinklers som kombinerar utmärkt håll-
barhet, högkänslig glasampull och dekorativt utförande med 
låg profil. Modell F1 Res LL-horisontella sidoväggssprinklers 
(fig. 5 och 6) är lika attraktiva när rörledningar över taket inte 
kan användas. 

Hängande sprinklers med 3 mm glasampull medger 
effektiv användning av vattentillförseln för sprinklertäckning i 
brandskyddsutförande för bostäder.

Det låga flödet hos F1 Res LL-sprinklers är speciellt utfor-
mat för att ge en snabb termisk respons och möta de käns-
liga brandskyddsbehoven enligt de senaste normerna för 
bostadsmarknaden (UL 1626 Standard). Vid brand orsakar 
den stigande värmen sprinklerns värmekänsliga glasampull att 
splittras, vilket öppnar vattenkanalerna till deflektorn, som för-
delar spridningen av vattnet jämnt för att kontrollera branden.

Tekniska data:
• Termisk sensor: Nominellt 3 mm glaskula 
• Sprinklerram: Mässing
• Sprinklerns temperaturklass: 175 psi

Hydrostatiskt fabrikstestade till 500 bar 

F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL 
och 58 LL hängande

F1 Res 44 LL och 
58 LL HSW

Specifikt listade för användning i flerändamålssystem 
som fungerar både för dricksvatten och brandskydd.
Modell F1 Res LL-sprinklers är listade för de lägsta flödena 
för att möta kraven på en minimal konstruktionsdensitet på 
0,05 gpm/ft2 med dricksvatten.

Multilingual document:  
Select your language below

Model F1 RES LL
Residential Sprinklers  
for Design Density 
of .05 gpm/ft2

Types:
1. F1 Res 30 LL Pendent
2. F1 Res 30 LL Recessed Pendent/F2
3. F1 Res 30 LL Recessed Pendent/FP
4. F1 Res 49 LL Pendent
5. F1 Res 49 LL Recessed Pendent/F1
6. F1 Res 49 LL Recessed Pendent/FP
7. F1 Res 58 LL Pendent
8. F1 Res 58 LL Recessed Pendent/F1
9. F1 Res 58 LL Recessed Pendent/FP
10. F1 Res 30 LL CCP Pendent
11. F1 Res 49 LL CCP Pendent
12. F1 Res 58 LL CCP Pendent
13. F1 Res 44 LL HSW
14. F1 Res 44 LL Recessed HSW/F2
15. F1 Res 58 LL HSW
16. F1 Res 58 LL HSW Recessed HSW/F2
17. F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Listings & Approvals 
1. Listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. and UL Certified 

for Canada (cULus) for Safety to ANSI/UL1626.
2. Certified by Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. and 

Underwriters Laboratories of Canada for Health Effects 
to NSF/ANSI Standard 61 Annex G (Less than 0.25% 
Lead Content.)

Additional Bulletins applicable 
to all F1RES LL Sprinklers
• Wall Wetting – Bulletin 007

• Design and Installation – Bulletin 140

UL Listing Category
Residential Automatic Sprinkler

UL Guide Number
VKKW

Patents
US Patent No. 6.516.893 applies to the 
Model F1 Res 49 LL & 58 LL Pendent Sprinklers
Other patents pending.

F1 Res 49 LL & 58 LL 
Recessed Pendent/F1

F1 Res 49 LL & 58 LL 
Recessed Pendent 
/ F1 F1 Res 30 LL 

Recessed Pendent/F2

F1 Res 44 LL & 58 LL 
Recessed HSW/F2

F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 
58 LL CCP Pendent

F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Product Description
Model F1 Res LL Pendent sprinklers (Figs. 1, 2, 3, & 4) are 

fast response sprinklers combining excellent durability, high 
sensitivity glass-bulb and low profile decorative design. The 
F1 Res LL Horizontal Sidewall sprinklers (Figs. 5, & 6) are 
equally attractive when above ceiling piping cannot be used. 

The 3 mm glass-bulb pendent sprinklers permit the efficient 
use of residential water supplies for sprinkler coverage in 
residential fire protection design.

The low flow F1 Res LL sprinklers are specially engineered 
for fast thermal response to meet the sensitive fire protection 
application needs of the latest residential market standards 
(UL 1626 Standard). Upon fire conditions, rising heat causes 
a sprinkler’s heat-sensitive glass-bulb to shatter, releasing the 
waterway for water flow onto the deflector, evenly distributing 
the discharged water to control a fire.

Technical Data:
• Thermal Sensor: Nominal 3 mm glass-bulb 
• Sprinkler Frame : Brass
• Sprinklers’ Pressure Rating : 175 psi 

Factory Hydrostatically Tested to 500 psi 

F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL 
& 58 LL Pendent

F1 Res 44 LL & 
58 LL HSW

Specifically Listed for use in Multipurpose Systems 
that serve both domestic water and fire protection.
Model F1 Res LL Sprinklers Listed for the lowest flows 
to meet the minimum design density of .05 gpm/ft2 with 
potable water.
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• Gängstorlek: 1/2" NPT (R 1/2)

• K-faktor:  
3,0 (faktisk) – F1 Res 30 LL, hängande sprinkler 
4,9 (faktisk) – F1 Res 49 LL, hängande sprinkler 
5,8 (faktisk) – F1 Res 58 LL, hängande och HSW-sprinkler 
4,4 (faktisk) – F1 Res 44 LL, HSW-sprinkler

• Densitet: Minimum 0,05 gpm/ft2

Applikation
Modell F1 Res LL-sprinklers används för brandskydd i 

bostäder enligt UL 1626-standarden*. Se till att öppnings-
storlek, temperaturklass, deflektortyp och sprinklertyp är i 
enlighet med de senast publicerade normerna från National 
Fire Protection Association eller den myndighet som godkän-
ner installationen.

Installation
Modell F1 Res LL-sprinklers ska installeras enligt bild. 

Täckbrickorna av modell F1, F2 och FP som visas här är de 
enda infällda täckbrickor som får användas med modell F1 
Res LL-sprinklers. Användning av andra infällda täckbrickor 
upphäver alla godkännanden och garantier. Använd endast 
sprinklernyckeln av modell D för installation av modell F1 Res 
LL-hängande sprinklers. För installation av modell F1 Res LL 
infällda hängande CCP- och SWC-sprinklers, använd endast 
sprinklernyckeln av modell GFR2. För installation av modell 
F1 Res LL infällda HSW-sprinklers, använd endast sprinkler-
nyckeln av modell GFR2. Användning av andra typer av skift-
nycklar kan skada dessa sprinklers. Installera F1 Res 44 LL 

med ett avstånd på 4" - 12" från tak till deflektor. Flödespilen 
på deflektorn måste peka bort från väggen och markeringen 
”Top” måste vara vänd mot taket. 
Täckbricka*, F1 eller F2, data:

Typ Justering
tum (mm)

”A”
tum (mm)

Beslagets fram-
sida mot vägg

tum (mm)

F1 3/4 (19,0) Min. = 3/4" (19,1)
Max. = 1-1/2" (38,1)

3/16 - 15/16 
(4,7 - 24,0)

F2 1/2 (12,7) Min. = 15/16" (23,8)
Max. = 1-1/2" (38,1)

3/16 - 11/16 
(4,7 - 17,4)

* Obs: Täckbrickor av modell F1 eller F2 kan användas tillsammans med 
modell F1 Res 49 LL- och 58 LL-infällda hängande sprinklers

• Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL hängande • Modell F1 Res 30 LL infälld hängande/F2

• Modell F1 Res 49 LL och 58 LL infälld hängande / F1

F1-täckbricka, 3/4" (19 mm) justering

VRID KRAGEN TILLS DEN 
LIGGER AN MOT SPRINKLERNS 

NYCKELFATTNING

JUSTERING

2‑27/32" 
(72,2 mm) DIA.

2‑1/4" (57,2 mm) 
HÅLDIA.

1‑15/16" 
(49,2 mm) DIA.

1" x 1/2" REDUCERING

AVSTÅND DEFLEKTOR TILL TAK:
3/16 ‑ 15/16 (F1‑TÄCKBRICKA)
3/16 ‑ 11/16 (F2‑TÄCKBRICKA)

1/8" (3,2 mm)

• Thread Size: 1/2" NPT (R 1/2)

• K-factor: 3.0 (Actual) – F1 Res 30 LL Pendent Sprinkler
4.9 (Actual) – F1 Res 49 LL Pendent Sprinkler 
 5.8 (Actual) – F1 Res 58 LL Pendent & HSW Sprinkler
4.4 (Actual) – F1 Res 44 LL HSW Sprinkler

• Density: Minimum 0.05 gpm/ft2

Application
Model F1 Res LL Sprinklers are used for Residential Fire 

Protection according to UL 1626 Standard*. Be sure that 
orifice size, temperature rating, deflector style and sprinkler 
type are in accordance with the latest published standards 
of The National Fire Protection Association or the approving 
authority having jurisdiction.

Installation
Models F1 Res LL sprinklers are to be installed as shown. 

Model F1, F2 and FP Escutcheons, illustrated herewith, are 
the only recessed escutcheons to be used with Model F1 
Res LL sprinklers. Use of any other recessed escutcheon will 
void all approvals and warranties. For installing Model F1 Res 
LL Pendent sprinklers use only the Model D sprinkler Wrench; 
for installing Models F1 Res LL Recessed Pendent, CCP & 
SWC sprinklers use only the Model GFR2 sprinkler wrench; 
for installing Model F1 LL Res Recessed HSW sprinklers use 
only the Model GFR2 Sprinkler Wrench. Use of wrenches 
other than those specified may damage these sprinklers. 

Install F1 Res 44 LL with a ceiling to deflector distance of 
4" - 12". Flow arrow on deflector must point away from near 
wall and “Top” marking must face ceiling. 
Escutcheon*, F1 or F2, Data:

Type Adjustment
inch (mm)

“A”
inch (mm)

Face of fitting 
to ceiling
inch (mm)

F1 3/4 (19.0) Min. = 3/4" (19.1)
Max. = 11/2" (38.1)

3/16 - 15/16 
(4.7 - 24.0)

F2 1/2 (12.7) Min. = 15/16" (23.8)
Max. = 11/2" (38.1)

3/16 - 11/16 
(4.7 - 17.4)

* Note: Escutcheons F1 or F2 may be used with Model F1 Res 49 LL & 58 
LL Recessed Pendent Sprinkler

• Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL and 58 LL Pendent • Model F1 Res 30 LL Recessed Pendent / F2

• Model F1 Res 49 LL and 58 LL Recessed Pendent / F1

F1 escutcheon, 3/4" (19 mm) adjustment

TURN COLLAR UNTIL TIGHT 
AGAINST SPRINKLER 

WRENCH BOSS

ADJUSTMENT

2‑27/32" 
(72.2 mm) DIA.

2‑1/4" (57.2 mm) 
HOLE DIA.

1‑15/16" 
(49.2 mm) DIA.

1" x 1/2" REDUCER

FACE TO FITTING TO 
CEILING DIMENSION:
3/16 ‑ 15/16 (F1 ESCUTCHEON)
3/16 ‑ 11/16 (F2 ESCUTCHEON

1/8" (3.2 mm)
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Tekniska Data: F1Res 30 LL hängande och infälld hängande (SIN RA3311)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
temperaturklass

Max. 
omgivningstemp. Verklig K 

Faktor
Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

21/64" (8,2) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79 100 38 3,0 (43,2) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellanrum
ft (m)

Vanlig  
temperaturklass 

(155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande 
temperaturklass 

(175 °F/79 °C)
Ovansida av  

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 8 (30,3) 7,0 (0,48) 8 (30,3) 7,0 (0,48) Släta tak 1-1/4 - 4 (31,7 - 102) 
med F2-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt 
NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1-1/4 - 1-3/4 
(31,7 - 44,4) med F2-täckbricka

8 (2,4)
14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 10 (37,8) 11 (0,76) 10 (37,8) 11 (0,76)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 13 (49) 18,8 (1,3) 13 (49) 18,8 (1,3)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Tekniska data: F1Res 49 LL hängande och infälld hängande (SIN RA3316)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
temperaturklass

Max. 
omgivningstemp. Verklig K 

Faktor
Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

7/16" (11) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 4,9 (70,6) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellanrum
ft (m)

Vanlig  
temperaturklass 

(155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande 
temperaturklass

(175 °F/79 °C)
Ovansida av  

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48) Släta tak 1-1/4 - 4 (31,7 - 102) 
med F2-täckbricka.
1 - 4 (25,4 - 102) med 
F1-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt 
NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1-1/4 - 1-3/4 
(31,7 - 44,4) med F2-täck-
bricka, 1 - 1-3/4 (25,4 - 44,4) 
med F1-täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 17 (64,3) 12 (0,83) 17 (64,3) 12 (0,83)

20 x 20 (6,1 x 6,1) 20 (6,1) 20 (75,7) 16,7 (1,14) 20 (75,7) 16,7 (114)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Max. täckningsyta
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellanrum
ft (m)

Vanlig  
temperaturklass 

(155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande 
temperaturklass

(175 °F/79 °C)
Ovansida av  

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 15 (57) 9,4 (0,65) 15 (57) 9,4 (0,65) Släta tak 4 - 8 (100 - 203) 
med F2-täckbricka.
4 - 8 (100 - 203) med 
F1-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt 
NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 monte-
rade i bjälkar 4-1/4 - 8 (108 - 203) 
med F2-täckbricka, 4 - 8 
(100 - 203) med F1-täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 16 (60,5) 10,6 (0,73) 16 (60,5) 10,6 (0,73)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 17 (64,3) 12,0 (0,83) 17 (64,3) 12,0 (0,83)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 19 (72) 15,0 (1,0) 19 (72) 15,0 (1,0)

20 x 20 (6,1 x 6,1) 20 (6,1) 22 (83,2) 20,2 (1,4) 22 (83,2) 20,2 (1,4)

Technical Data: F1Res 30 LL Pendent and Recessed Pendent (SIN RA3311)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. Actual K 

Factor
Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

21/64" (8.2) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79 100 38 3.0 (43.2) 2.25 (57)

Max.  
Coverage area 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. 
Rating (175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 8 (30.3) 7.0 (0.48) 8 (30.3) 7.0 (0.48) Smooth Ceilings 1-1/4 - 4 

(31.7 - 102) using F2 
escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per 
NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 installed 
in beams 1-1/4 - 1-3/4 (31.7 - 44.4) 
using F2 escutcheon

8 (2.4)
14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 10 (37.8) 11 (0.76) 10 (37.8) 11 (0.76)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 13 (49) 18.8 (1.3) 13 (49) 18.8 (1.3)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

Technical Data: F1Res 49 LL Pendent and Recessed Pendent (SIN RA3316)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. Actual K 

Factor
Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

7/16" (11) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 4.9 (70.6) 2.25 (57)

Max.  
Coverage area
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. Rating
(175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48) Smooth Ceilings 1-1/4 - 4 
(31.7 - 102) using F2 
escutcheon.
1 - 4 (25.4 - 102) using 
F1 escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per 
NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 installed 
in beams 1-1/4 - 1-3/4 (31.7 - 44.4) 
using F2 escutcheon, 
1 - 1-3/4 (25.4 - 44.4) 
using F1 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 17 (64.3) 12 (0.83) 17 (64.3) 12 (0.83)

20 x 20 (6.1 x 6.1) 20 (6.1) 20 (75.7) 16.7 (1.14) 20 (75.7) 16.7 (114)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

Max.  
Coverage area
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. Rating
(175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 15 (57) 9.4 (0.65) 15 (57) 9.4 (0.65) Smooth Ceilings 4 - 8 (100 - 203) 
using F2 escutcheon.
4 - 8 (100 - 203) using 
F1 escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per 
NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 installed 
in beams 4-1/4 - 8 (108 - 203) 
using F2 escutcheon, 4 - 8 
(100 - 203) using F1 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 16 (60.5) 10.6 (0.73) 16 (60,5) 10.6 (0.73)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 17 (64.3) 12.0 (0.83) 17 (64.3) 12.0 (0.83)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 19 (72) 15.0 (1.0) 19 (72) 15.0 (1.0)

20 x 20 (6.1 x 6.1) 20 (6.1) 22 (83.2) 20.2 (1.4) 22 (83.2) 20.2 (1.4)
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Tekniska Data: F1Res 58 LL hängande och infälld hängande (SIN RA3313)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
temperaturklass

Max. 
omgivningstemp. Verklig K 

Faktor
Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 5,8 (83,5) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. 
mellanrum

ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass  
(155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande temperaturklass
(175 °F/79 °C) Ovansida av  

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53) Släta tak 1-1/4 - 4 (31,7 - 102) 
med F2-täckbricka.
1 - 4 (25,4 - 102) med 
F1-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt 
NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1-1/4 - 1-3/4 
(31,7 - 44,4) med F2-täck-
bricka, 1 - 1-3/4 (25,4 - 44,4) 
med F1-täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 19 (72) 10,8 (0,75) 19 (72) 10,8 (0,75)

20 x 20 (6,1 x 6,1) 20 (6,1) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

FP-täckbricka som trycks på/skruvas av

• Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL CCP 
hängande

• Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL infälld 
hängande / FP

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

JUSTERING 
TÄCKPLATTA ”A”

1‑1/4" (31,5 mm) MAX. AVSTÅND 
MONTERINGSYTA TILL TAK

2‑5/16" (58,7 mm) 
DIA. KOPP.

KOPP

TAK

2‑5/8" (66,7 mm) 
DIA. HÅL I TAK

1" x 1/2" REDUCERING

HÖJD ” B”

3‑5/16" (84,1 mm) 
DIA.

TAK

1‑1/2" (38,1 mm) MAX. AVSTÅND 
MONTERINGSYTA TILL TAK

1" x 1/2" 
REDUCERING

2‑5/8" (66,7 mm) 
DIA. HÅL I TAK

2‑5/16" (58,7 mm) 
DIA. KOPP.

1/2" (13 mm) 
MAX. 

FP‑JUSTERING

Technical Data: F1Res 58 LL Pendent and Recessed Pendent (SIN RA3313)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. Actual K 

Factor
Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 5.8 (83.5) 2.25 (57)

Max. Coverage area
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. Rating
(175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53) Smooth Ceilings 1-1/4 - 4 
(31.7 - 102) using F2 escutcheon.
1 - 4 (25.4 - 102) using 
F1 escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per NFPA 13D, 
13R or 13 installed in beams 
1-1/4 - 1-3/4 (31.7 - 44.4) using F2 
escutcheon, 1 - 1-3/4 (25.4 - 44.4) 
using F1 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 19 (72) 10.8 (0.75) 19 (72) 10.8 (0,75)

20 x 20 (6.1 x 6.1) 20 (6.1) 22 (83,3) 14.4 (1.0) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

FP push-on/thread-off escutcheon

• Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL and 58 LL CCP Pendent • Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL and 58 LL Recessed 
Pendent / FP

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

“A” COVER 
ADJUSTMENT

1‑1/4" (31.5 mm) MAX. FACE 
OF FITTING TO FACE OF 
CEILING DIMENSION

2‑5/16" (58.7 mm) 
DIA. CUP.

CUP

CEILING

2‑5/8" (66.7 mm) DIA.
HOLE IN CEILING

1" x 1/2" REDUCER

“B” HEIGHT

3‑5/16" (84.1 mm) 
DIA.

CEILING

1‑1/2" (38.1 mm) MAX. FACE 
OF FITTING TO FACE OF 
CEILING DIMENSION

1" x 1/2" REDUCER

2‑5/8" (66.7 mm) DIA.
HOLE IN CEILING

2‑5/16" (58.7 mm) 
DIA. CUP.

1/2" (13 mm) 
MAX. FP 

ADJUSTMENT
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Tekniska data: F1Res 30 LL CCP hängande och infälld hängande/FP (SIN RA3311)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Temperaturklass 
CCP-enhet

Max. 
omgivningstemp. K-faktor Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

21/64" (8,2) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 3,0 (43,2) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellan-
rum ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass 
(155 °F/68 °C) Ovansida av deflektor till tak

tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 8 (30,3) 7,0 (0,48) Släta tak 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP. 
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP. 
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.

8 (2,4)
14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 11 (37,8) 13,4 (0,92)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Tekniska data: F1Res 49 LL CCP hängande och infälld hängande/FP (SIN RA3316) 

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Temperaturklass 
CCP-enhet

Max. 
omgivningstemp. K-faktor Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

7/16" (11) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 4,9 (70,6) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellan-
rum ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass 
(155 °F/68 °C) Ovansida av deflektor till tak

tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48)

Släta tak 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 13 (49) 7,0 (0,48)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 14 (53) 8,2 (0,56)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 18 (68,1) 13,5 (0,93)

20 x 20 (6,1 x 6,1) 20 (6,1) 20 (75,7) 16,7 (1,14)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Obs! De sprinklers som visas i fig. 3 och 4 är inte lämpliga för installation i tak som har positivt tryck i utrymmet ovanför.

Tekniska data: F1Res 58 LL CCP hängande och infälld hängande/FP (SIN RA3313)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Temperaturklass 
CCP-enhet

Max. 
omgivningstemp. K-faktor Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 5,8 (83,5) 2,25 (57)

Max. täckningsyta
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellan-
rum ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass 
(155 °F/68 °C) Ovansida av deflektor till tak

tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53)

Släta tak 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.
Tak med takbjälkar enligt NFPA 13D, 13R eller 13 
monterade i bjälkar 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25,4) med FP-täckbricka.

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 16 (61) 7,6 (0,53)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 19 (72) 10,8 (0,75)

20 x 20 (6,1 x 6,1) 20 (6,1) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Technical Data: F1Res 30 LL CCP Pendent and Recessed Pendent/FP (SIN RA3311)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

CCP Assembly 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

21/64" (8.2) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 3.0 (43.2) 2.25 (57)

Max.  
Coverage area 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing 
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 8 (30.3) 7.0 (0.48) Smooth Ceilings 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP. 
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 
installed in beams 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP. 
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.

8 (2.4)
14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 11 (37.8) 13.4 (0.92)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

Technical Data: F1Res 49 LL CCP Pendent and Recessed Pendent/FP (SIN RA3316) 

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

CCP Assembly 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

7/16" (11) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 4.9 (70.6) 2.25 (57)

Max.  
Coverage area
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing 
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48)

Smooth Ceilings 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 
installed in beams 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 13 (49) 7.0 (0.48)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 14 (53) 8.2 (0.56)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 18 (68.1) 13.5 (0.93)

20 x 20 (6.1 x 6.1) 20 (6.1) 20 (75.7) 16.7 (1.14)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

Note: Sprinklers shown in Fig. 3 and Fig. 4 are not suitable for installation in ceilings which have positive pressure in the 
space above.

Technical Data: F1Res 58 LL CCP Pendent and Recessed Pendent/FP (SIN RA3313)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

CCP Assembly 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 5.8 (83.5) 2.25 (57)

Max.  
Coverage area
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing 
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53)

Smooth Ceilings 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.
Beamed Ceilings per NFPA 13D, 13R or 13 
installed in beams 1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using CCP.
1/2 - 1 (13 - 25.4) using FP escutcheon.

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 16 (61) 7.6 (0.53)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 19 (72) 10.8 (0.75)

20 x 20 (6.1 x 6.1) 20 (6.1) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D



6

135FG06-D

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
temperaturklass

Max. omgiv-
ningstemp. K-faktor

Sprink-
lerlängd

tum (mm)°F °C °F °C
1/2" NPT 

(R 1/2)
3/8" (10) 175 (12) 155

175
68
79

100
150

38
66 4,4 (63) 2,45 (62)

Max. täckningsyta 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellan-
rum ft (m)

Vanlig temperatur-
klass (155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande tempera-
turklass (175 °F/79 °C) Ovansida av 

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 12 (45,4) 7,5 (0,52) 12 (45,4) 7,5 (0,52)

4 - 6 (100 - 152); 
1/2 (13) infälld med 

F2 täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 14 (53,0) 10,2 (0,71) 14 (53,0) 10,2 (0,71)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 16 (60,6) 13,3 (0,92) 16 (60,6) 13,3 (0,92)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 18 (68,1) 16,8 (0,53) 18 (68,1) 16,8 (0,53)

18 x 18 (5,5 x 5,5) 18 (5,5) 19 (72,0) 18,7 (1,29) 19 (72,0) 18,7 (1,29)

16 x 20 (4,9 x 6,1) 16 (4,9) 23 (87,1) 27,4 (1,89) 23 (87,1) 27,4 (1,89)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 14 (53,0) 10,2 (0,71) 14 (53,0) 10,2 (0,71)

6 - 12 (152 - 305); 
1/2 (13) infälld med 

F2-täckbricka

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 16 (60,6) 13,3 (0,92) 16 (60,6) 13,3 (0,92)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 17 (64,4) 15,0 (1,04) 17 (64,4) 15,0 (1,04)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 20 (75,7) 20,7 (1,43) 20 (75,7) 20,7 (1,43)

16 x 20 (4,9 x 6,1) 16 (4,9) 23 (87,1) 27,4 (1,89) 23 (87,1) 27,4 (1,89)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

• Modell F1 Res 44 LL och 58 LL HSW

• Modell F1 Res 44 LL och 58 LL infälld 
HSW / F2

F2-täckbricka, 1/2" (13 mm) justering

Fig. 5

AVSTÅND  
MONTERINGSYTA  

TILL VÄGG

2‑1/4" (57,2 mm) HÅLDIA.

1" x 1/2" REDUCERING

1‑15/16" 
(49,2 mm) DIA.

1‑1/4" (31,8 mm) 
MIN.

”A” AVSTÅND TAK 
TILL DEFLEKTOR

2‑27/32" 
(72,2 mm) DIA.

1/2" (13 mm) JUSTERING

VRID KRAGEN TILLS DEN LIGGER AN 
MOT SPRINKLERNS NYCKELFATTNING

1/8" 
(3,2 mm)

Typ Justering 
tum (mm)

Monterings-
yta till tak
tum (mm)

F2 1/2 (13)
3/16 - 11/16 
(4,7 - 17,4)

Tekniska data: F1Res 44 LL HSW och HSW/F2 (SIN RA3331) Täckbricka, F2, data:

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor

Sprinkler 
Length

inch (mm)°F °C °F °C
1/2" NPT 

(R 1/2)
3/8" (10) 175 (12) 155

175
68
79

100
150

38
66 4.4 (63) 2.45 (62)

Max.  
Coverage area 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing 
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. 
Rating (175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector 

to Ceiling
inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 12 (45.4) 7.5 (0.52) 12 (45.4) 7.5 (0.52)

4 - 6 (100 - 152);  
1/2 (13) recessed 

using F2 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 14 (53.0) 10.2 (0.71) 14 (53.0) 10.2 (0.71)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4,9) 16 (4.9) 16 (60.6) 13.3 (0.92) 16 (60.6) 13.3 (0.92)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 18 (68.1) 16.8 (0.53) 18 (68.1) 16.8 (0.53)

18 x 18 (5.5 x 5.5) 18 (5.5) 19 (72.0) 18.7 (1.29) 19 (72.0) 18.7 (1.29)

16 x 20 (4.9 x 6.1) 16 (4.9) 23 (87.1) 27.4 (1.89) 23 (87.1) 27.4 (1.89)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 14 (53.0) 10.2 (0.71) 14 (53.0) 10.2 (0.71)

6 - 12 (152 - 305);  
1/2 (13) recessed 

using F2 escutcheon

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 16 (60.6) 13.3 (0.92) 16 (60.6) 13.3 (0.92)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 17 (64.4) 15.0 (1.04) 17 (64.4) 15.0 (1.04)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 20 (75.7) 20.7 (1.43) 20 (75.7) 20.7 (1.43)

16 x 20 (4.9 x 6.1) 16 (4.9) 23 (87.1) 27.4 (1.89) 23 (87.1) 27.4 (1.89)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

• Model F1 Res 44 LL and 58 LL HSW

• Model F1 Res 44 LL and 58 LL Recessed 
HSW/F2

F2 escutcheon, 1/2" (13 mm) adjustment

Fig. 5

FACE TO FITTING TO 
WALL DIMENSION

2‑1/4" (57.2 mm) HOLE DIA

1" x 1/2" REDUCER

1‑15/16" 
(49.2 mm) DIA.

1‑1/4" (31.8 mm) 
MIN.

“A” CEILING 
TO DEFLECTOR 

DIMENSION

2‑27/32" 
(72.2 mm) DIA.

1/2" (13 mm) 
ADJUSTMENT

TURN COLLAR UNTIL TIGHT AGAINST 
SPRINKLER WRENCH BOSS

1/8" 
(3.2 mm)

Type Adjustment 
inch (mm)

Face of Fitting 
to wall

inch (mm)

F2 1/2 (13)
3/16 - 11/16 
(4.7 - 17.4)

Technical Data: F1Res 44 LL HSW & HSW/F2 (SIN RA3331) Escutcheon, F2, Data:
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135FG07

Tekniska data: F1Res 44 LL SWC (SIN RA3331)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Temperaturklass 
täckplatta

Max. 
omgivningstemp. K-faktor Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

3/8" (10) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 4,4 (63) 2,45 (62)

Tekniska Data: F1Res 58 LL HSW och HSW/F2 (SIN RA3333)

Gängstorlek
Nominell 
öppning

tum (mm)

Max. tryck
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
temperaturklass

Max. 
omgivningstemp. K-faktor Sprinklerlängd

tum (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 5,8 (83,5) 2,45 (62)

Max. täckningsyta 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellan-
rum ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Mellanliggande 
temperaturklass 

(175 °F/79 °C)
Ovansida av  

deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta 
mellanrum

ft (m)Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

Flöde
gpm (l/min)

Tryck
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 16 (60,6) 7,6 (0,53) 16 (60,6) 7,6 (0,53)

4 - 6 (100 - 152); 1/2 (13) 
infälld med F2 täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 18 (68,2) 9,7 (0,69) 18 (68,2) 9,7 (0,69)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 21 (79,5) 13,2 (0,91) 21 (79,5) 13,2 (0,91)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 25 (94,7) 18,6 (1,28) 25 (94,7) 18,6 (1,28)

16 x 20 (4,9 x 6,1) 16 (4,9) 29 (109,8) 25,0 (1,73) 29 (109,8) 25,0 (1,73)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0)

6 - 12 (152 - 305); 1/2 (13) 
infälld med F2-täckbricka

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0) 22 (83,3) 14,4 (1,0)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 26 (98,4) 20,1 (1,39) 26 (98,4) 20,1 (1,39)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 31 (117,4) 28,6 (1,97) 31 (117,4) 28,6 (1,97)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

• Modell F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Fig. 6

1‑1/4" (31,75 mm) MAX. AVSTÅND 
MONTERINGSYTA TILL VÄGG TRYCK PÅ LOCKET OCH 

VRID DET TILLS DET LIGGER 
AN MOT VÄGGEN

1/2" (12,7 mm) 
JUSTERING

VRID KRAGEN TILLS DEN LIGGER AN 
MOT SPRINKLERNS NYCKELFATTNING

1" x 1/2" REDUCERING

4 ‑ 12" 
(101,6 ‑ 304,8 mm)

3‑5/16" 
(84,14 mm) 

DIA.

2‑5/16" 
(58,74 mm) 

DIA.

1‑21/32" 
(42,07 mm)

REKOMMEN‑
DERAD VÄGG‑

HÅLS DIAMETER 
2‑5/8" (67 mm)

Technical Data: F1Res 44 LL SWC (SIN RA3331)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Cover Temp. 
Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

3/8" (10) 175 (12) 135 57 100 38 4.4 (63) 2.45 (62)

Technical Data: F1Res 58 LL HSW & HSW/F2 (SIN RA3333)

Thread Size
Nominal 
Orifice

inch (mm)

Max. 
Pressure
psi (bar)

Sprinkler 
Temp. Rating

Max. Ambient 
Temp. K Factor Sprinkler Length

inch (mm)
°F °C °F °C

1/2" NPT 
(R 1/2)

1/2" (13) 175 (12) 155
175

68
79

100
150

38
66 5.8 (83.5) 2.45 (62)

Max. Coverage 
area ft x ft (m x m)

Max. Spacing 
ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C)

Intermediate Temp. Rating 
(175 °F/79 °C) Top of Deflector to Ceiling

inch (mm)

Minimum 
Spacing

ft (m)Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

Flow
gpm (l/min)

Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 16 (60.6) 7.6 (0.53) 16 (60.6) 7.6 (0.53)

4 - 6 (100 - 152);  
1/2 (13) recessed using 

F2 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 18 (68.2) 9.7 (0.69) 18 (68.2) 9.7 (0.69)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 21 (79.5) 13.2 (0.91) 21 (79.5) 13.2 (0.91)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 25 (94.7) 18.6 (1.28) 25 (94.7) 18.6 (1.28)

16 x 20 (4.9 x 6.1) 16 (4.9) 29 (109.8) 25.0 (1.73) 29 (109.8) 25.0 (1.73)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0)

6 - 12 (152 - 305); 
1/2 (13) recessed using 

F2 escutcheon

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0) 22 (83.3) 14.4 (1.0)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 26 (98.4) 20.1 (1.39) 26 (98.4) 20.1 (1.39)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 31 (117.4) 28.6 (1.97) 31 (117.4) 28.6 (1.97)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D

• Model F1 Res 44 LL SWC

Fig. 6

1‑1/4" (31.75 mm) MAX. FACE TO 
FITTING TO WALL DIMENSION PUSH ON COVER, THEN 

TURN TO ADJUST UNTIL 
TIGHT AGAINST WALL

1/2" (12.7 mm) 
ADJUSTMENT

TURN COLLAR UNTIL TIGHT AGAINST 
SPRINKLER WRENCH BOSS

1" x 1/2" REDUCER

4 ‑ 12" 
(101.6 ‑ 304.8 mm)

3‑5/16" 
(84.14 mm) 

DIA.

RECOMMENDED 
WALL HOLE 2‑5/8" 
(66.68 mm) DIA.

2‑5/16" 
(58.74 mm) 

DIA.

1‑21/32" 
(42.07 mm)
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Underhåll
Modell F1 Res 30 LL-, 49 LL-, F1 Res 58 LL- och F1 

Res 44 LL-sprinklers bör inspekteras och sprinklersyste-
met underhållas i enlighet med NFPA 25, 13, 13D och 13R. 
Rengör inte sprinklerna med tvålvatten, ammoniak eller andra 
rengöringsvätskor. Avlägsna damm med hjälp av en mjuk 
borste eller lätt dammsugning. Demontera alla sprinklers 
som har målats över (på annat sätt än som skett i fabriken) 
eller som är skadade på annat sätt. Ett lager av reservsprink-
lers bör finnas tillgängligt för att möjliggöra ett snabbt byte 
av skadade sprinklers eller av sprinklers som aktiverats. Före 
installation måste sprinklerna förvaras i sina originalkartonger 
och förpackningar tills de ska användas. Detta minimerar 
risken för skador som kan leda till felaktig funktion eller ingen 
funktion alls.

Modell F1 Res 30 LL-, 49 LL- och 58 
LL-hängande sprinkler – specifikationer

Sprinklers ska vara [cULus-listade] [New York City MEA-
godkända (258-93-E)] lågflödes- hängande sprinklers för 
bostäder konstruerade för att avge en minimal konstruk-
tionsdensitet på 0,05 gpm/ft2 över den listade täckningsy-
tan. Listade flöden enligt specifikation i tillverkarens tekniska 
data ska användas. Sprinkler för bostäder ska installeras 
i överensstämmelse med tillverkarens installationsriktlin-
jer och tillämpliga installationsstandarder. När hängande 
bostadssprinklers installeras under lutande tak som har en 
stigning från [4:12] till [8:12], måste sprinklerna vara listade 
för sådan användning. Avståndet deflektor till tak får vara 
högst 1" - 8". Sprinklerramen och deflektorn ska vara av 
brons och ha en 1/2" NPT-gänga. Vattentätningsenheten 
ska bestå av en Teflon*-bestruken Belleville-fjäderbricka 
med en extruderad eller kallvalsad kopp med 3 mm glasam-
pull som inte innehåller några plastdetaljer och som håller 
en temperaturklass på [155 °F (68 °C)] [175 °F (79 °C)]. 
Sprinklerna ska ha en nominell K-faktor på 3,0, 4,9 och 5,8. 
Standardytbehandling: [Brons] [Förkromad] [Vit polyester] 
[Ange speciell ytbehandling]. Hängande sprinklers för bostä-
der ska vara av Reliable modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 
LL, SIN RA3311, RA3316 och RA3313 (Bulletin 033).

Modell F1 Res 49 LL och 58 LL  
infälld hängande/F1 
Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL  
infälld hängande/F2 
Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL 
infälld hängande/FP – specifikationer

Sprinklers ska vara [cULus-listade] [New York City MEA-
godkända (258-93-E)] lågflödes- infälld hängande sprinklers 
för bostäder konstruerade för att avge en minimal konstruk-
tionsdensitet på 0,05 gpm/ft2 över den listade täckningsy-
tan. Listade flöden enligt specifikation i tillverkarens tekniska 
data ska användas. Sprinkler för bostäder ska installeras 
i överensstämmelse med tillverkarens installationsriktlin-
jer och tillämpliga installationsstandarder. När hängande 
bostadssprinklers installeras under lutande tak som har en 
stigning från [4:12] till [8:12], måste sprinklerna vara listade 
för sådan användning. Avståndet deflektor till tak får vara 
högst 1" - 8". Sprinklerramen och deflektorn ska vara av 
brons och ha en 1/2" NPT-gänga. Vattentätningsenheten 
ska bestå av en Teflon*-bestruken Belleville-fjäderbricka 
med en extruderad eller kallvalsad kopp med 3 mm glasam-
pull som inte innehåller några plastdetaljer och som håller 
en temperaturklass på [155 °F (68 °C)] [175 °F (79 °C)]. 
Sprinklerna ska ha en nominell K-faktor på 3,0, 4,9 och 5,8. 
Standardytbehandling: [Brons] [Förkromad] [Vit polyester] 
[Ange speciell ytbehandling]. Infällda täckbrickor ska vara 
av stål och tvådelade [med 1/2" justering (modell F2)] [med 
3/4" justering (modell F1)] [utförande som trycks på/skruvas 
av med 1/2" justering (modell FP)]. Standardytbehandling 
ska vara [mässing] [ljust krom] [vitmålad]. Infällda hängande 
sprinklers för bostäder ska vara av Reliable [modell F1 Res 
30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL infällda hängande/F1] [modell F1 Res 
30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL infällda hängande/F2] [modell F1 Res 
30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL infällda hängande/FP] SIN RA3311, 
RA3316 och RA3313 (Bulletin 033).

Max. täckningsyta 
ft x ft (m x m)

Max. mellanrum  
ft (m)

Vanlig temperaturklass  
(155 °F/68 °C) Ovansida  

av deflektor till tak
tum (mm)

Minsta mellanrum
ft (m)Flöde

gpm (l/min)
Tryck

psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 13 (49,2) 8,7 (0,60)

4 - 6 (100 - 152);
1/2 (13) infälld med 

F2-täckbricka

8 (2,4)

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 14 (53,0) 10,2 (0,71)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 17 (64,3) 15,0 (1,1)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 19 (71,8) 18,7 (1,13)

16 x 20 (4,9 x 6,1) 16 (4,9) 23 (87,1) 27,4 (1,89)

12 x 12 (3,6 x 3,6) 12 (3,6) 14 (52,9) 10,2 (0,71)

6 - 12 (152 - 305);
1/2 (13) infälld med 

F2-täckbricka

14 x 14 (4,3 x 4,3) 14 (4,3) 15 (56,7) 11,7 (0,81)

16 x 16 (4,9 x 4,9) 16 (4,9) 18 (68,1) 16,8 (1,16)

16 x 18 (4,9 x 5,5) 16 (4,9) 20 (75,6) 20,7 (1,43)

För taktyper hänvisas till NFPA 13, 13R eller 13D

Maintenance
Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL, F1 Res 58 LL and F1 Res 44 

LL Sprinklers should be inspected and the sprinkler system 
maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, 13, 13D, and 13R. 
Do not clean sprinkler with soap and water, Ammonia or any 
other cleaning fluids. Remove dust by using a soft brush or 
gentle vacuuming. Remove any sprinkler which has been 
painted (other than factory applied) or damaged in any way. 
A stock of spare sprinklers should be maintained to allow 
quick replacement of damaged or operated sprinklers. Prior 
to installation, sprinklers should remain in the original cartons 
and packaging until used. This will minimize the potential for 
damage to sprinklers that could cause improper operation or 
non-operation.

Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL 
Pendent Sprinkler Specifications

Sprinklers shall be [cULus Listed] [New York City MEA 
Approved (258-93-E)] low flow residential pendent sprinklers 
engineered to provide a minimum design density of 0.05 gpm/
ft2 over the listed coverage area. Listed flows as specified 
by the manufacturer’s technical data sheets are to be used. 
Residential sprinklers shall be installed in conformance with 
the manufacturer’s installation guidelines and the applicable 
installation standard. Where pendent residential sprinklers 
are installed under sloped ceilings having a pitch from [4/12] 
to [8/12], the sprinklers shall be listed for such use. Deflector-
to-ceiling distance listing shall be 1" to 8" maximum. Sprinkler 
frame and deflector shall be of bronze frame construction 
having a 1/2" NPT thread. Water seal assembly shall consist 
of a Teflon-coated Belleville spring washer with top-loaded 
extruded or cold head cup with 3 mm glass bulb containing 
no plastic parts, and having a temperature rating of [155 °F 
(68 °C)] [175 °F (79 °C)]. Sprinklers shall have a nominal 
K-factor of 3.0, 4.9 and 5.8. Standard finish: [Bronze] 
[Chrome-plated] [White Polyester] [Special finish– specify]. 
Residential pendent sprinklers shall be Reliable Model F1 
Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL, SIN RA3311, RA3316 & RA3313 
(Bulletin 033).

Model F1 Res 49 LL & 58 LL  
Recessed Pendent/F1 
Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58  
LL Recessed Pendent/F2 
Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL 
Recessed Pendent/FP Specifications

Sprinklers shall be [cULus Listed] [New York City MEA 
Approved (258-93-E)] low flow residential recessed pendent 
sprinklers engineered to provide a minimum design density 
of 0.05 gpm/ft2 over the listed coverage area. Listed flows 
as specified by the manufacturer’s technical data sheets 
are to be used. Residential sprinklers shall be installed in 
conformance with the manufacturer’s installation guidelines 
and the applicable installation standard. Where pendent 
residential sprinklers are installed under sloped ceilings 
having a pitch from [4/12] to [8/12], the sprinklers shall be 
listed for such use. Deflector-to-ceiling distance listing 
shall be 1" to 8" maximum. Sprinkler frame and deflector 
shall be of bronze frame construction having a 1/2" NPT 
thread. Water seal assembly shall consist of a Teflon-coated 
Belleville spring washer with top-loaded extruded or cold 
head cup with 3 mm glass bulb containing no plastic parts, 
and having a temperature rating of [155 °F (68 °C)] [175 °F 
(79 °C)]. Sprinklers shall have a nominal K-factor of 3.0, 
4.9 & 5.8. Standard finish: [Bronze] [Chrome-plated] [White 
Polyester] [Special finish– specify]. Recessed escutcheon 
assembly shall be a steel, two-piece escutcheon [with 1/2" 
adjustment (Model F2)] [with 3/4" adjustment (Model F1)] [of 
push-on and thread off design with 1/2" adjustment (Model 
FP)]. Standard finish shall be [brass] [bright chrome] [white 
painted]. Residential recessed pendent sprinklers shall be 
Reliable [Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL Recessed 
Pendent/F1] [Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL Recessed 
Pendent/F2] [Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL Recessed 
Pendent/FP] SIN RA3311, RA3316 & RA3313 (Bulletin 033).

Max. Coverage area 
ft x ft (m x m) Max. Spacing ft (m)

Ordinary Temp. Rating 
(155 °F/68 °C) Top of Deflector 

to Ceiling
inch (mm)

Minimum Spacing
ft (m)Flow

gpm (l/min)
Pressure
psi (bar)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 13 (49.2) 8.7 (0.60)

4 - 6 (100 - 152);
1/2 (13) recessed using 

F2 escutcheon

8 (2.4)

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 14 (53.0) 10.2 (0.71)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 17 (64.3) 15.0 (1.1)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 19 (71.8) 18.7 (1.13)

16 x 20 (4.9 x 6.1) 16 (4.9) 23 (87.1) 27.4 (1.89)

12 x 12 (3.6 x 3.6) 12 (3.6) 14 (52.9) 10.2 (0.71)

6 - 12 (152 - 305);
1/2 (13) recessed using 

F2 escutcheon

14 x 14 (4.3 x 4.3) 14 (4.3) 15 (56.7) 11.7 (0.81)

16 x 16 (4.9 x 4.9) 16 (4.9) 18 (68.1) 16.8 (1.16)

16 x 18 (4.9 x 5.5) 16 (4.9) 20 (75.6) 20.7 (1.43)

For Ceiling types refer to NFPA 13, 13R or 13D
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Modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL 
CCP hängande (dold) – specifikationer

Sprinklers ska vara [cULus-listade] [New York City MEA-
godkända (258-93-E)] lågflödes- dolda sprinklers för bostä-
der konstruerade för att avge en minimal konstruktionsden-
sitet på 0,05 gpm/ft2 över den listade täckningsytan. Listade 
flöden enligt specifikation i tillverkarens tekniska data ska 
användas. Sprinkler för bostäder ska installeras i överens-
stämmelse med tillverkarens installationsriktlinjer och tillämp-
liga installationsstandarder. När hängande bostadssprinklers 
installeras under lutande tak som har en stigning från [4:12] 
till [8:12], måste sprinklerna vara listade för sådan använd-
ning. Sprinklerramen och deflektorn ska vara av brons och 
ha en 1/2" NPT-gänga. Vattentätningsenheten ska bestå av 
en Teflon*-bestruken Belleville-fjäderbricka med en extru-
derad eller kallvalsad kopp med 3 mm glasampull som inte 
innehåller några plastdetaljer och som håller en temperatur-
klass på 155 °F (68 °C). Täckplatteenheten ska bestå av en 
täckplatta av mässing och en låsfläns av kopparlegering. 
Metoden för att fästa täckplattan till sprinklerkoppen ska vara 
ett ”trycks på/skruvas av”-utförande och medge en 1/2" jus-
tering av täckplattan. Täckplattans temperaturklass ska vara 
135 °F (57 °C). En plastkåpa, som är fabriksinstallerad inuti 
sprinklerkoppen, tillhandahålls för att skydda sprinklern från 
att skadas, vilket kan inträffa under installation innan täck-
plattan är monterad. Standardytbehandling täckplatta: [Vit] 
[Specialfärg – anges]. ]. Dolda sprinklers för bostäder ska 
vara av Reliable modell F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL och 58 LL CCP, 
SIN RA3311, RA3316 och RA3313 (Bulletin 033).

Modell F1 Res 44 LL-horisontell sidovägg 
Bostadssprinklers, specifikationer

Sprinklers ska vara [cULus-listade] [New York City MEA-
godkända (258-93-E)] lågflödes- horisontella sidoväggs-
sprinklers för bostäder konstruerade för att avge en minimal 
konstruktionsdensitet på 0,05 gpm/ft2 över den listade 
täckningsytan. Listade flöden enligt specifikation i tillver-
karens tekniska data ska användas. Sprinkler för bostä-
der ska installeras i överensstämmelse med tillverkarens 
installationsriktlinjer och tillämpliga installationsstandarder. 
När bostadssprinklers för horisontella sidoväggar instal-
leras under lutande tak som har en stigning från [4 /12] till 
[8 /12] ska dessa sprinklers vara listade för sådan använd-
ning. Sprinklerramen och deflektorn ska vara av brons och 
ha en 1/2" NPT-gänga. Vattentätningsenheten ska bestå av 
en Teflon*-bestruken Belleville-fjäderbricka med en extru-
derad eller kallvalsad kopp med 3 mm glasampull som inte 
innehåller några plastdetaljer och som håller en temperatur-
klass på [155 °F (68 °C)] [175 °F (79 °C)]. Sprinklerna ska ha 
en nominell K-faktor på 4,4 (62,8). Standardytbehandling: 
[Brons] [Förkromad] [Vit polyester] [Ange speciell ytbehand-
ling]. Horisontella sidoväggsmonterade sprinklers för bostä-
der ska vara av Reliable modell F1 Res 44 LL, SIN RA3331 
(Bulletin 033).

Modell F1 Res 44 LL infälld  
Horisontell sidoväggssprink-
ler, specifikationer

Använd beskrivningen för modell F1 Res 44-horisontell 
sidoväggssprinkler med följande ändringar: Ersätt ”horison-
tell sidoväggssprinkler” med ”infälld horisontell sprinkler” 
Lägg till: Infälld täckbricka ska vara av stål och tvådelad med 
1/2" justering (modell F2). Standardytbehandling ska vara 
[mässing] [ljust krom] [vitmålad] [Ange specifik ytbehand-
ling]. Infällda horisontella sidoväggsmonterade sprinklers för 
bostäder ska vara av Reliable modell F1 Res 44 LL/F2, SIN 
RA3331 (Bulletin 033).

Ytbehandlingar (1)

Standardytbehandlingar

Sprinkler F1-, F2-, 
FP-täckbrickor Täckplattor

Brons
Krompläterad

Bestruken med vit 
och svart polyester 

Mässing
Pläterad med ljust krom 

Vitmålad

Vitmålad
Förkromad

Speciella ytbehandlingar

Sprinkler F1-, F2-täckbrickor Täckplattor

Ljus mässing
Svartpläterad
Svartmålad

Benvit
Satinkrom

Ljus mässing
Svartpläterad
Svartmålad

Benvit
Satinkrom

Ljus mässing
Svartpläterad
Svartmålad

Benvit
Satinkrom

(1) Andra ytbehandlingar och färger finns tillgängliga för specialbeställning. 
Rådgör med fabriken för detaljer.

Obs! Övermålning av detaljer med färg, annan än den som 
anbringats av fabriken, gör alla godkännanden och garantier 
ogiltiga.

Beställningsinformation
Ange:
1. Sprinklermodell
2. Sprinklertyp
3. Temperaturklass
4. Ytbehandling sprinkler
5. Ytbehandling täckbricka
6. Ytbehandling täckplatta

Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL CCP 
Pendent (Concealed) Specifications

Sprinklers shall be [cULus Listed] [New York City MEA 
Approved (258-93-E)] low flow residential concealed 
sprinklers engineered to provide a minimum design density 
of 0.05 gpm/ft2 over the listed coverage area. Listed flows as 
specified by the manufacturer’s technical data sheets are to be 
used. Residential sprinklers shall be installed in conformance 
with the manufacturer’s installation guidelines and the 
applicable installation standard. Where pendent residential 
sprinklers are installed under sloped ceilings having a pitch 
from [4/12] to [8/12], the sprinklers shall be listed for such 
use. Sprinkler frame and deflector shall be of bronze frame 
construction having a 1/2" NPT thread. Water seal assembly 
shall consist of a Teflon-coated Belleville spring washer with 
top-loaded extruded or cold head cup with 3 mm glass bulb 
containing no plastic parts, and having a temperature rating 
of 155 °F (68 °C). Cover plate assembly shall consist of a 
brass cover plate and copper alloy retainer flange. Method 
of attaching the cover plate to the sprinkler cup shall be a 
push-on and thread-off design allowing a 1/2" cover plate 
adjustment. Cover plate temperature rating shall be 135 °F 
(57 °C). A plastic protective cap shall be provided and factory 
installed inside the sprinkler cup to protect the sprinkler from 
damage, which could occur during construction before the 
cover plate is installed. Standard cover plate finish: [White] 
[Custom Color– specify]. ]. Concealed pendent sprinklers 
shall be Reliable Model F1 Res 30 LL, 49 LL & 58 LL CCP, 
SIN RA3311, RA3316 & RA3313 (Bulletin 033).

Model F1 Res 44 LL Horizontal Sidewall 
Residential Sprinkler Specifications

Sprinklers shall be [cULus Listed] [New York City MEA 
Approved (258-93-E)] low flow residential horizontal sidewall 
sprinklers engineered to provide a minimum design density 
of 0.05 gpm/ft2 over the listed coverage area. Listed flows 
as specified by the manufacturer’s technical data sheets 
are to be used. Residential sprinklers shall be installed in 
conformance with the manufacturer’s installation guidelines 
and the applicable installation standard. Where horizontal 
sidewall residential sprinklers are installed under sloped 
ceilings having a pitch from [4 /12] to [8 /12], the sprinklers 
shall be listed for such use. Sprinkler frame and deflector 
shall be of bronze frame construction having a 1/2" NPT 
thread. Water seal assembly shall consist of a Teflon-coated 
Belleville spring washer with top-loaded extruded or cold 
head cup with 3 mm glass bulb containing no plastic parts, 
and having a temperature rating of [155 °F (68 °C)] [175 °F 
(79 °C)]. Sprinklers shall have a nominal K-factor of 4.4 
(62.8). Standard finish: [Bronze] [Chrome-plated] [White 
Polyester] [Special finish– specify]. Residential horizontal 
sidewall sprinklers shall be Reliable Model F1 Res 44 LL, SIN 
RA3331 (Bulletin 033).

Model F1 Res 44 LL Recessed 
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler Specifications

Use description for the Model F1 Res 44 horizontal sidewall 
sprinkler with the following modifications: Replace “horizontal 
sidewall sprinkler” with “recessed horizontal sprinkler.” Add: 
Recessed escutcheon assembly shall be a steel, two-piece 
escutcheon with 1/2" adjustment (Model F2). Standard finish 
shall be [brass] [bright chrome] [white painted] [Special finish– 
specify]. Residential recessed horizontal sidewall sprinklers 
shall be Reliable Model F1 Res 44 LL/F2, SIN RA3331 
(Bulletin 033).

Finishes (1)

Standard Finishes

Sprinkler F1, F2, FP 
Escutcheons Cover Plates

Bronze
Chrome Plated
White and Black 
Polyester Coated 

Brass
Bright Chrome Plated 

White Painted

White Painted
Chrome

Special Application Finishes

Sprinkler F1, F2, Escutcheons Cover Plates

Bright Brass
Black Plated
Black Paint
Off White

Satin Chrome

Bright Brass
Black Plated
Black Paint
Off White

Satin Chrome

Bright Brass
Black Plated
Black Paint
Off White

Satin Chrome

(1) Other finishes and colors are available on special order. Consult factory 
for details.

Note: Paint or any other coating applied over the factory 
finish will void all approvals and warranties.

Ordering Information
Specify:
1. Sprinkler Model
2. Sprinkler Type
3. Temperature Rating
4. Sprinkler Finish
5. Escutcheon Finish
6. Cover Plate Finish
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Tillverkad av Retur-
papper

Granskningslinjer indikerar 
uppdaterade eller nya data.

Utrustningen som presenteras i denna bulletin ska installeras i enlighet med senast publicerade standarder utgivna av National Fire Protection Association, 
Factory Mutual Research Corporation eller andra liknande organisationer och även i enlighet med statliga lagar eller förordningar närhelst sådana är tillämpliga.
De produkter som tillverkas och distribueras av Reliable har skyddat liv och egendom under mer än 100 år.

Reliable erbjuder ett brett urval av sprinklerkomponenter.  Här följer några av de många 
precisionstillverkade Reliable-produkterna som skyddar liv och egendom mot brand 
dygnet runt.

Reliable... För ett totalt skydd

• Automatiska sprinklers

• Flush-monterade auto-
matiska sprinklers

• Infällda automatiska sprinklers

• Dolda automatiska sprinklers

• Inställbara automatiska sprinklers

• Torra automatiska sprinklers

• Mellannivåsprinklers

• Öppna sprinklers

• Sprutmunstycken

• Larmventiler

• Fördröjningskammare

• Torrörsventiler

• Acceleratorer för torrörsventiler

• Mekaniska sprinklerlarm

• Elektriska larmkontakter för sprinklers

• Vattenflödesdetektorer

• Delugeventiler

• Backventiler för detektorer

• Backventiler

• Elektriska system

• Nödskåp för sprinklers

• Sprinklernycklar

• Täckbrickor för sprinklers och vakter

• Testanslutningar för inspektörer

• Synligt avlopp

• Kuldroppsventiler och 
trumdroppsventiler

• Tätningar för vridspjällsventiler

• Luftunderhållsanordningar

• Kompressorer

• Tryckmätare

• Identifikationsskyltar

• Anslutning till brandkår

EG. Tryckt i USA 10-16 Det.nr. 9999970411

The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc.
(800) 431-1588 Sales Offices
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www.reliablesprinkler.com Internet Address

Manufactured by Recycled 
Paper

Revision lines indicate updated or new data.

The equipment presented in this bulletin is to be installed in accordance with the latest published Standards of the National Fire Protection Association, Factory 
Mutual Research Corporation, or other similar organizations and also with the provisions of governmental codes or ordinances whenever applicable.
Products manufactured and distributed by Reliable have been protecting life and property for almost 100 years.

Reliable offers a wide selection of sprinkler components.  Following are some of the many 
precision-made Reliable products that guard life and property from fire around the clock.

Reliable... For Complete Protection

• Automatic sprinklers

• Flush automatic sprinklers

• Recessed automatic sprinklers

• Concealed automatic sprinklers

• Adjustable automatic sprinklers

• Dry automatic sprinklers

• Intermediate level sprinklers

• Open sprinklers

• Spray nozzles

• Alarm valves

• Retarding chambers

• Dry pipe valves

• Accelerators for dry pipe valves

• Mechanical sprinkler alarms

• Electrical sprinkler alarm switches

• Water flow detectors

• Deluge valves

• Detector check valves

• Check valves

• Electrical system

• Sprinkler emergency cabinets

• Sprinkler wrenches

• Sprinkler escutcheons and guards

• Inspectors test connections

• Sight drains

• Ball drips and drum drips

• Control valve seals

• Air maintenance devices

• Air compressors

• Pressure gauges

• Identification signs

• Fire department connection
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